

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cagayan Municipality of Santa Ana



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 39-2022

"SUSPENDING CLASSES ON ALL LEVELS BOTH PUBLIC AND PRIVATE SCHOOLS, AS WELL AS WORK IN PRIVATE AND GOVERNMENT OFFICES ON OCTOBER 17, 2022 DUE TO THE MASSIVE DAMAGES CAUSED BY SEVERE TROPICAL STORM NENENG."

WHEREAS, the heavy rainfall during the occurrence of Typhoon Neneng plagued the entire municipality and caused massive flooding that destroyed properties, crops and agricultural products in the whole municipality;

WHEREAS, access roads in many areas were rendered non-passable due to erosion and fallen debris;

WHEREAS, in an emergency meeting of the MDRRMC of Santa Ana, Cagayan it was recommended that aforesaid action be issued, as members undertake necessary mitigating activities in response to the present disaster;

NOW THEREFORE, I, Nelson P. Robinion, Municipal Mayor of Santa Ana, Cagayan, by virtue of the power vested in me by law do hereby DECLARE THE SUSPENSION OF CLASSES ON ALL LEVELS BOTHE PUBLIC AND PRIVATE SCHOOLS, AS WELL AS WORK IN PRIVATE AND GOVERNMENT OFFICES ON OCTOBER 17, 2022 DUE TO THE MASSIVE DAMAGES CAUSED BY SEVERE TROPICAL STORM NENENG.

THIS ORDER take effect immediately and remain in force until the prevailing disastrous situation on the flood subsides.

DONE this 16th day of October 2022 at Santa Ana, Cagayan.

NELSON P. ROBINION Municipal Mayor

